DUET Journal  	 215	 Volume 10, Issue 1, June 2025
Numerical Evaluation of Concrete Filled Steel Box Composite Column
A.K.M. Ruhul Amin, Md. Khasro Miah* and Md. Mozammel Hoque
Department of Civil Engineering, Dhaka University of Engineering & Technology, Gazipur, Bangladesh
ABSTRACT
This study investigates the axial load behavior of concrete-filled fabricated steel box composite (CFSSBC)
columns through a detailed parametric analysis. The primary objective is to evaluate how geometric and material
parameters such as plate thickness (B/t), length-to-width ratio (L/B), and the compressive strengths of steel and

compressive strengths (21MPa to 41MPa) on axial
capacity;
•	 Group G4 (Steel strength variation): Analyzed
the effect of varying steel yield strength (250MPa
to 500MPa) on load behavior and confinement.
Table I: Geometric and Materials Parameters of Specimens
SL SP ID B (mm) t (mm) L (mm) B/t L/B f′c (MPa) fy (MPa)
1 G106 300 6 3000 50 10 21 250
2 G108 300 8 3000 38 10 21 250
3 G110 300 10 3000 30 10 21 250
4 G112 300 12 3000 25 10 21 250
5 G212L3 300 12 3000 25 10 21 250
6 G212L4 300 12 4000 25 13 21 250
7 G212L5 300 12 5000 25 17 21 250
8 G212L6 300 12 6000 25 20 21 250
9 G312C21 300 12 3000 25 10 21 250
10 G312C28 300 12 3000 25 10 28 250
11 G312C35 300 12 3000 25 10 35 250
12 G312C41 300 12 3000 25 10 41 250
13 G412S250 300 12 3000 25 10 21 250
14 G412S345 300 12 3000 25 10 21 345
15 G412S415 300 12 3000 25 10 21 415
16 G412S500 300 12 3000 25 10 21 500
DUET Journal  	 218	 Volume 10, Issue 1, June 2025
Numerical Evaluation of Concrete Filled Steel Box Composite Column
All models were simulated in ANSYS using
displacement-controlled loading under axial compression.